PWD-PS1/24/2025-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.223/2025/PWD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Public Works Department - Deposit-KWA-Jal Jeevan Mission - Restoration works to Parali Causeway Road Km Ch:2/400 to 4/850-Administrative Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

PUBLIC WORKS (PS) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.223/2025/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 12-02-2025

1 G.O (Ms) No.49/2023/PWD dated 14.9.2023

Read

2 Letter No.CEPWD/569/2025-DB1(PL)-RD Dated 19-01-2025 of the Chief Engineer (Roads), Public Works Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

The Chief Engineer (Roads), as per letter read as 2nd paper above, has submitted estimate based on DSOR 2018 for the work 'Deposit-KWA-Jal Jeevan Mission - Restoration works to Parali Causeway Road Km Ch:2/400 to 4/850-Deposit-KWA-Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)-JJM Parali Causeway Road- Stretch1-Road Restoration WorkGeneral Civil Work' in Tarur LAC, Palakkad District for an amount of Rs. 8351000/-(Rupees Eighty Three Lakh and Fifty One Thousand only) and requested government to accord Administrative Sanction for the work.

2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for the work 'Deposit-KWA-Jal Jeevan Mission - Restoration works to Parali Causeway Road Km Ch:2/400 to 4/850-Deposit-KWA-Jal Jeevan Mission (JJM)-JJM Parali Causeway Road- Stretch1-Road Restoration Work-General Civil Work' in Tarur LAC, Palakkad District for an amount of Rs. 83,51,000/- (Rupees Eighty Three Lakh and Fifty One Thousand only) under the Head of Account '8443-00-108-00-PW Deposit' subject to the conditions laid down in the Government Order read as 1st paper above.

(By order of the Governor) A MUMTHAS BEEGOM PWD-PS1/24/2025-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.223/2025/PWD

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer(Roads), Public Works Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Superintending Engineer (Roads&Bridges), PWD North Circle, Kozhikode.

The Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Palakkad.

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Thiruvananthapuram/Thrissur.

The Finance Department

The Information Officer, Web and New Media

Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer